
RESOLUTION NO. 2020 - 03 

AUTHORIZING AN AWARD OF CONTRACT 
FOR THE TAAFFE/ELENA/MOODY ROADS WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 

TO TEICHERT ENERGY & UTILITIES GROUP INC. FOR A TOTAL COST OF $3,777,583 

PURISSIMA HILLS WATER DISTRICT 

WHEREAS, the District prepared plans and specifications for the Taaffe/Elena/Roads 

Water Main Replacement ("Project"), involving the installation of approximately 9,000 feet of 

various sized ductile iron pipe; and 

WHEREAS, the District has reviewed the plans and specifications for the Project and 

their comments and suggestions have been incorporated into the final design; and 

WHEREAS, the District solicited formal bids for the construction of the Project; and 

WHEREAS, in response to the District's solicitation, eight firms submitted bids; and 

WHEREAS, the lowest responsive bid was submitted by Teichert Energy & Utilities 

Group, Inc., which was deemed to be a responsible bidder by the District Engineer; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Purissima Hills 

Water District that a contract be awarded to Teichert Energy & Utilities Group, Inc., for a total 

cost of Three Million Seven Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty-Three 

Dollars ($3,777,583), inclusive of all taxes, costs and expenses. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 12th day of February, 2020, by the following votes: 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ATTEST: K, 
Secretary of th 

Directors Solomon, Evans, Holtz, Jordan, and Knopoff 

None 

None 

~~-
President, Board of Directors 
Purissima Hills Water District 

5605986.2 


